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PINK BOLLWORM DEGREE-DAY HEAT UNIT MODEL - 2020 

DATA AS OF: 

8/10/2020 

LOCATION 

WEEKLY WEATHER UPDATE 

ACCUMULATED HEAT UNITS - PBW MODEL 

2nd 

2020 2019 Generation CHANGE ( % ) 

Days 

Ahead 

2019 HU's 

ARVIN 

FAMOSO 

STRATFORD 

TRANQUILITY 

PARLIER 

FIREBAUGH 

MERCED 

2,627 2,602 8/15* 

2,715 2,610 9/13° 

2,499 2,516 8/21* 

2,478 2,499 8/22* 

2,517 2,471 8/20* 

2,295 2,287 8/30* 

2,221 2,034 9/05* 

25 

105 

-17 

-21 

46 

8 

187 

1.0% 

4.0% 

-0.7% 

-0.8% 

1.9% 

0.3% 

9.2% 

1 

4 

0 

0 

1 

0 

9 

DAVIS 2,190 1,960 9/07* 230 11.7% 12 

PALO VERDE 

BRAWLEY 

MELOLAND 

3,468 3,268 9/07^ 

3,568 3,406 9/03^ 

3,597 3,642 9/01^ 

200 

162 

-45 

6.1% 

4.8% 

-1.2% 

7 

5 

-1 

*Projected 

MAXIMUM - SJV 

MINIMUM - SJV 

2,715 2,610 ° Projected 3rd Generation 

2,221 2,034 ^ Projected 4th Generation 

230 

-45 

11.7% 

-1.2% 

Generation: 

1st 2nd 3rd 

1,930 2,680 3,430 

4th 

4,180 

5th 

4,930 

6th 

5,680 
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HEAT UNIT COMPARISONS - SJV 
1st Generation @ 1,930 H.U. 

2019 2020 

Prepared by Emily Schoenborn 8/10/2020 




